## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17119-17120/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2015 in SCA No. 15507/2010,10/02/2015 in SCA No. 15472/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PHYSICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY PROCESS TO BE SERVED THR. DIRECTOR AND ANR.Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.K. SHAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.