SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29847-29848/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2015 in SCA No. 15507/2010 10/02/2015 in SCA No. 15472/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PHYSICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY PROCESS TO BE SERVED THR. DIRECTOR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. SHAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamal M. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters on Monday, the $4^{\rm th}$ July, 2016 for the consideration of the IAs.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER