## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.104366/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).5502-5503/2017

PHYSICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.K. SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104366/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 01-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. atulesh Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adi Narayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr Kamal Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This is an application for early hearing.

Ιt is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant-applicants that the controversy relates to grant of pension and in respect of senior citizens.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be added to the hearing list in the third week of February 2018 before appropriate Bench.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander) AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar