## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5502-5503/2017

PHYSICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY PROCESS TO BE SERVED THR. DIRECTOR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

N.K. SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.25094/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.25093/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and List in the third week of February' 2018)

Date: 28-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR Ms. Sucheta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.

of deceased respondent No. 23 is allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA) BRANCH OFFICER