

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5502-5503/2017

PHYSICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K. SHAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Bahadur Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Dev Prashar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us
(K.V.Viswanathan, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER