SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5502-5503/2017

PHYSICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

N.K. SHAH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 126337/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.(NP)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr.Adv.(NP)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr.Adv.(NP) Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kr., Adv. Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv. Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, who states that the arguing counsel is held up before another Bench, list on 28th August, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)